The reverse auction will be conducted amongst the technically qualified 
bidders after opening of financial bids. 

TIME OF COMPLETION: 

The time allowed for completion of the work in all respect shall be 12 months. 

ESTIMATED AMOUNT: 

form: 

Rs. 47,26,302 (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred and Two 
Only) inclusive of Building Cess, GST and Other Taxes & charges. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) AND TENDER FEE: 

Farnest Money Deposit shall be Rs. 94,500.00 (Rupees Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Only). 

The bidder may make the payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in any of the followina 

Throueh "SB-Collect" of State Bank of India as per procedures/ steps elaborated below: 

Registered ( orporate uffice: Boh lasd opound J owe 

ew Coloty Shllop.

[...]

along with evidence of work completion shall be furnished in support of documentary 
evidence. 

7.3 Financial Requirement: 

Minimum Average Annual Turn Over (MAAT): 

The average annual turnover of the bidder in the best 3(three) financial years out of the last 5 

(five) years financial year should not be less than Rs. 47,27,000.00 (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakh 
Twenty-Seven Thousand) only. Other income shall not be considered for arriving at the 

minimum average annual turnover. Bidders shall submit the MAAT certified by Chartered 

Accountant (CA) with UDIN. 

(b) Working Capital: 

Capacity to have a cash flow amount/working capital judged from the immediately preceding